
Decision No. ___ _ 
,~ .. ~ m~.· :, I )\\\ I I ; , , al1 ;,t ' 1 ,', I 
\
' t.1 I, ' ' 

I ' • ,! j 
/ ' , ..' .. --. o 

BEFORE TEE RAILROAJ:) COMMISSION OF ~HE STATE OF CALIFOBNIA. 9 

In the matter o£ rates and 
servioe of BELVEDEP~ WATER 
COMPANY. 

BY TEE CO:w.aSSION: 

) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 908. 

OPINION ON PETITION FOP. REHEARING. 

BELVEDERE WA~ COMPA1~ petitions for a re­

hearing in/the above matter alleging that theratee estab­

lished by ~cision No. 3599 ot August 26. 1916, will not 

~roduoe an adequate return upon the valuation of its plant 

and system found by the Commission, requesting an oppor­

tunity to present evidence relating to the necessity for 
", and the cost of certain contemplated improvements not pre-

Viously brought to the attention of the Commission, sug­

gesting a tentative schedule of rates using $1.00 as a min-

1nmm montl:.ly oharge, s;nd expressing a willingness to 

operate under said schedule "for a reasonable length of 

time and until it is demonstrated that a reasonable profit 

will not be earned." 

upon the filing of this petition the ef­

fective date of the tormer order was extended dur~ the 

pendenoy thereof and an investigation instituted whiCh re­

vealB the faotthat through an error in oomput1ng the pro­

bable gross income of the company the rates established by 

-1-



s~id ~ecis10n No. 3599 ~ou1d not return the amount intended 

by the Commission. 

The original order will be modified accordingly 

and tho poti tion for rehoa:i:lg d1sm1seed. 

EELVEDE2~ W~ER COMP~1r having ~pplied to tho 

:!ailrosd. Commission of C~iforn1a tor So rehearing in the a.bove 

metter and it appearing that,through an error in co~putstion, 

the rates. established by Decision No. 3599 of ~ugust 26, 19l6, 

are not just, reasonable and compensetorYJ and that the r~tes 

established herein are just, reasonable ~d oompensstory. 

IT IS ~~~y ORDEP3D by the,~ailroad Commission 

of the State of Celiforn1~ that the third paragraph of the 

order in said Docision No. 3599 be and it is hereby so amended 

that i~ ~ill read as follows, to-Wit: 

IT IS RE~~EY OR]EP~ that Belvedere Water Company 

be and it is h~reby direoted to ostablish and file with the 

3nilroad Commission vnthin 20 d~ys from the date of this order 
rete 

tho follOWing/schedule to 'be charged its consumers for wster 

service in Ee1vedere and vicinity to apply upon all acoounts 

basc~ ~pon ~eter readinss made on and efte%' October 15,1916, 

to-Wit: 

Fo: w~ter used up to 1000 cu. ft. 
lS¢ per 100 cu. ft. 

Eetween 1000 cu. ft. ~d 5000 cu. ft. 
l2¥ POI' 100 cu. ft. 

Use in excess of 5000 cu. ft. at 
6¢ POl' 100 cu. ft. 

]i!O.c.thly minimum paymonts to be: 

Servico 3/4T'r 
Sorvice 1" 
Service 1';" ... 
Service 2" 

diametor and less, 
dia:noter 
d.iameter 
d.iamoter 

-2-

.75 
1.25 
1.75 
2.25 



to 

Fire. ~drsnt rental t1.50 per month per 
hydra.nt.~ including water used for fires. 

Public use. sprinkling charges and flushing 
sewers and streets ~ per 100 cu. ft. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the said 

petition for rehearing be and it is hereby dismissed. 

~ 
Dated at San Francisco. California, thiS, ~~ 

day of OCtober, 1916. 

CoiiiDl1es1oners. 

224 


